# N020009074

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ac	ldress)	<u> </u>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	» #)
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

٤

a



12/13/02--01035--016 \*\*87.50

2002 DEC 13 AH 10: 40

912/17/02

## FILED

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

2002 DEC 13 AM 10: 40

TALLANASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Juc. SUBJECT: National

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

States St

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Karl B. Engelmann Name (Prilited or typed) PIPSBlue Star Circle Orlands, Florida, 32+19 City, State & Zipt 407-356-1314 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### Articles of Incorporation

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not For Profit)

FILED

2002 DEC 13 AH 10: 40

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

#### <u>Article I – Name</u>

National Competitive Cheerleading and Dance Fund, Inc.

#### Article II - Principle Place Of Business and Mailing Address

National Competitive Cheerleading and Dance Fund, Inc. 2220 Hempel Ave Gotha, Fl 34734

#### Article III - Purpose Of The Organization

1. Dedicated to the advancement of competitive cheerleading and competitive dance at the preand secondary school level, as a recognized sport for youth.

2. Encourage all those who desire and are able, to participate.

3. Provide a service for the betterment of the community.

4. Foster individual and team sportsmanship, self-discipline, self-reliance, and teamwork, communications, physical fitness, trust and confidence, through the sport of competitive cheerleading and competitive dance.

5. Promote the development of the athlete as a total person, including but not limited to academics, sportsmanship and community service and involvement.

6. Provide a fundraising vehicle to assist with funding of those who compete in or on competitive cheerleading or dance teams.

#### Article IV - Manner of Election Of The Board Of Directors

Incorporator will appoint initial directors to the Board Of Directors. Thereafter, the Board of Directors will elect new directors, simple majority of total Board of Directors, as vacancies occur.

#### Article V - Initial Board Of Directors

Karl B. Engelmann, Chairman, Board Of Directors 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

Emily M. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

Matthew K. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Fl 32819

#### Article VI – Initial Officer

President:

Karl B. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

#### Article VII - Inconsistent Provisions

There are no provisions of the bylaws inconsistent with this act or with any other law, which limits in any manner the corporate powers authorized under this act.

#### Article VIII – Initial Registered Agent

Karl B. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

#### Article VIX – Incorporator

Karl B. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Decenter 15,200 Date Decenter 15,200



#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

#### PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Corporation is: National Competitive Cheerleading and Dance Fund Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

#### Mr. Karl B. Engelmann 8185 Blue Star Circle Orlando, Florida 32819

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Mr. Karl B. Engelmann

December 15, 2002 Date

